

| | | |
|---|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| BIDDER'S LIST | Contract No. 23-13 | Bid Open Date: March 23, 2023 |
| Bid Name: Jackson Heights Road Surfacing – Phase 1 | | Bid Open Time: 10:30 a.m. |

| | COMPANY NAME | Local Bidder | Non-Collusion | Bid Bond | Addendum | Local Empl | BID AMOUNT (USD) |
|-----|--------------|--------------|---------------|----------|----------|------------|------------------|
| 1. | SECON | X | X | X | N/A | X | 152,795.00 |
| 2. | | | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | | | | |
| 4. | | | | | | | |
| 5. | | | | | | | |
| 6. | | | | | | | |
| 7. | | | | | | | |
| 8. | | | | | | | |
| 9. | | | | | | | |
| 10. | | | | | | | |

Prepared by: Kim Stanker
 Opened in: Clerk's Office

CITY OF KETCHIKAN

Jackson Heights Road Surfacing

Contract 23-13

Bid Tabulations

| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Type | Colaska Inc, dba SECON | | Engineers Estimate | |
|----------|---------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Control and Signage | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 3 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 4 | Engineer Directed Work | 1 | CS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 5 | Unclassified Excavation | 45 | CY | \$ 80.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 6 | Grading | 313 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,260.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,191.00 |
| 7 | Crushed Surfacing | 90 | TON | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,650.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 5,850.00 |
| 8 | 8" Class A-A Concrete Pavement | 288 | SY | \$ 180.00 | \$ 51,840.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 64,800.00 |
| 9 | Curb & Gutter | 143 | LF | \$ 115.00 | \$ 16,445.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 10,725.00 |
| 10 | Abandon Corp Stop | 3 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 11 | Manhole Casting Adjustment | 1 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 12 | Storm Drain Catch Basin | 1 | EA | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL | \$ 152,795.00 | TOTAL | \$ 138,566.00 |